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Due to the possibility of inclement weather or other emergency closings, the last day of school is subject

to change. **Three days are built into the calendar for emergency closings. Make up dates beyond the
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three days will be used in the following order: April 14, April 13, April 12. Unused emergency closing days will
be given back in the following order: April 28, May 26, 2023. [Two unused snow days]
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Emergency School Closing Information

Parents and Guardians will receive notifications for School Closings, Delayed Openings, Early Dismissals, or any emergency that impacts normal school
hours. Please retain the Daily Schedule shown below for reference. School Closings are also posted on the district web site, hitp://www.woboe.org

District - Wide Daily Schedules

School Regqular Day Delayed Opening Early Dismissal
AM Preschool 08:45 - 11:15 N/A 08:45- 11:15
PM Preschool 12:15-03:15 12:15-03:15 N/A
Grades K-5 08:45 - 03:23 10:15-03:23 08:45-01:15
Middle Schools 08:10 - 02:53 09:40 - 02:53 08:10 - 12:30
High School 07:30 - 02:15 09:00 - 02:15 07:30 - 12:00

District- Wide Testing C 2022-2023
Eall 2022
Date Test Grade
September 6-30 NJ Start Strong Assessments
. ELA 4-10
° Math 4-8, Algebra |, I, Geometry
° Science 6,9, 12
September 12-30 DIBELS Screening 2
September - December DLM - ELA, Math, Science (optional) 3-8, 11
September / October District Assessments: i-Ready Math 6-8
October 12-26 District Assessments: (MAP/iReady Reading/Language/Math) K-5
District Assessments: (MAP Reading/Language) 6-8
District Assessments: (MAP Math) 9-10
September 28- October 27 District Assessments: Kindergarten Literacy K
October NOCTI - PreTest 11-12
October 3 - November 4 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell 1-5
November 1-4 NNAT3 (Gifted Program Assessment) 2-5
November 28 - December 22 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell K
wi Spring 2023
Date Test Grade
January District Assessments: i-Ready Math 6-8
January 23 - February 6 District Assessments: (MAP/iReady Reading/Language/Math) K-5
(optional) District Assessments: (MAP Reading/Language) 6-8
District Assessments: (MAP Math) 9-10
February 1-28 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell 1-5
February 1-28 District Assessments: Kindergarten Literacy K
January NAEP (Districts Selected by the State) 4,8,12
February 6 - March 31 ACCESS for ELLs K-12
March 13 - 17, 2023 NJGPA (ELA / MATH) 11
January 3 - May 5 NJSLA - ELA Math Portfolio Appeals 9-12
April 3 - May 26 DLM - ELA, Math, Science 3-8, 11
April 17-28 District Assessments: (MAP/iReady Reading/Language/Math) 5
April 17-28 District Assessments: (MAP Reading / Language) 6-7
May 1-26 NJSLA ELA / Math 3-9
May 1-26 NJSLA Science 5,8, 11
May 1-31 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell K-5
May Advanced Placement Testing 10-12
May / June NOCTI - Post Test 11-12
May / June District Assessments: i-Ready Math 6-8
May 24 - June 9 District Assessments: (MAP/iReady Reading/Language/Math) K-4
District Assessments: (MAP Reading/Language) 8
District Assessments: (MAP Math) 9-10

Tuesday, September 6 —Friday, December 9
Monday, December 12 — Wednesday, March 15
Thursday, March 16- Wednesday, June 21

Tuesday, November 15, 2022
Wednesday, November 16, 2022
Thursday, November 17, 2022

Secondary Marking Periods
Tuesday, September 6 — Tuesday, November 15

Wednesday, November 16 — Monday, ,January 30
Tuesday, January 31— Wednesday, April 5
Thursday, April 6 — Wednesday,, June 21

61 days
61 days
61 days

Tuesday, November 29, 2022

Wednesday, November 30, 2022

Thursday, December 1, 2022

45 days
46 days
46 days
46 days

Friday, December 16, 2022
Wednesday, March 22, 2023
Wednesday, June 21, 2023

Tuesday, April 18, 2023
Wednesday, April 19, 2023
Thursday, April 20, 2023

Secondary Report Card Dates
Tuesday, November 22, 2022

Monday, February 6, 2023
Thursday, April 20, 2023
Wednesday,, June 21, 2023
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